
Marin Rural Municipality
Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Kapilakot, Sindhuli
Invitation for Bids 

Contract Identification No: 03/076/077  
First Date of Publication: 2076/10/05

1. The Marin Rural Municipality invites sealed electronic bids for the construction work shown in table below 
under National Competitive Bidding procedures. 

2. Bidders interested to bid have to download the bidding documents from PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpa-
tra.gov.np/egp and submit electronically. The bidders submitting their bid electronically should deposit the 
cost of biding document NRs. 3,000/- (non-refundable) fee in Sanchit Kosh Account No.  1530304018102 
of Rastriya Banijya Bank Kapilakot, Branch - Sindhuli  and submit bank deposit voucher along with the 
electronic bid files.

3. Bids must be submitted electronically only through www.bolpatra.gov.np, on or before 12:00 noon on      
2076/11/06. Documents received after this deadline shall not be accepted.

4. Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend who choose to attend 
at 14.00 PM on 2076/11/06) at the office of Marin Rural Municipality. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 
days after bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security, amounting to a minimum of shown in table 
below (inclusive of VAT), which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the bid validity period.

5. If bidder wishes to submit the Bid security fee in the form of cash, bidder has to deposit cash in Dharauti 
Account No. 1530303007102 of Rastriya Banijya Bank Kapilakot, Branch - Sindhuli    and submit bank 
deposit voucher along with the electronic bid files.

6. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working 
day shall be considered as the last day.

7. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning 
any reason, whatsoever.

8. The name and identification of the contract are as follows:
Contract Identifi-
cation No.

Brief Description of Works Estimate Amount 
Including VAT (Nrs)

Bid security 
Amount (Nrs)

Time for 
Completion

MRM/Sind-
huli/Works/
NCB/05/076/077

Sirthauli Bhadaure Road 
Construction

4800000.00 120000.00 15 th Ashad 
2077

MRM/Sind-
huli/Works/
NCB/06/076/077

Chihane-Phulbari Bhalumara 
road Rehabilitation work

4800000.00 120000.00 15 th Ashad 
2077

MRM/Sind-
huli/Works/
NCB/07/076/077

Marin Gaunpalika Ward No 6 
Nayabasti- Ward No 1 Mad-
huban -Ghyanglekh kalikola 
Road Construction.

4800000.00 120000.00 15 th Ashad 
2077

Chief Administrative Officer


